
 

              Work Parties 2018/2019  
Work parties take place on the dates below. Keep this table for future reference. 

Date Venue Committee Contacts Telephone Tools to bring 

 Sat 14th April Darwell Trevor McGregor 07737 320961 Strimmer, pruners & hand-tools 

Sun 29th April Burnt Wood Mark Lindsell / Tim Wood 07973 383952 Shovels, wheelbarrows, tree loppers 

Sat 19th May Runham Mike Coward 07958 536421 Strimmer, pruners, weed rakes, barrows 

Sun 10th June Park Farm Mark Lindsell 07973 383952 Strimmer, pruners,  

Sat 23rd June Brookland Dave Sherwood 07917 307942 Strimmer, pruners, waders, reed cutters 

Sun 8th July Burnt Wood Mark Lindsell / Alan Chambers 07973 383952 Shovels, wheelbarrows, tree loppers 

Wed 8th August (eve) Runham Mike Coward 07958 536421 Strimmer, pruners, weed rakes, barrows 

Sun 7th Oct Lydd Mark Lindsell 07973 383952 Strimmer, pruners, waders, reed cutters 

Sun 7th Oct Darwell Trevor McGregor 07737 320961 Strimmer, pruners & hand-tools 

Sun 21st Oct Brookland Dave Sherwood 07917 307942 Strimmer, pruners, waders, reed cutters 

Sun 18th Nov Burnt Wood Mark Lindsell / Dave Sherwood 07973 383952 Shovels, wheelbarrows, tree loppers 

Your name will be taken by the attending committee member and will prove you have attended a working party to obtain your credit for when you renew your 

membership next year and entry in the work party draw for a fee membership at the Club’s AGM held in February.  

Day Work Parties start at 9am and evening ones start at 6pm. If you have no tools just come along with a pair of sturdy gloves ‘as many hands make light work’.  

The venue is CLOSED when a work party is taking place. Don’t turn up unless you are there to help. 


